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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(c)
DATE: 5/2/2025

To:  President/CEO — Poly Performance, Inc.
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such

items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition 657). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,
and types of harm potentlally resultmo from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical™) identitied below as
follows: :

Product Exposure: See Section VII. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption

Types of Harm: Carcinogen, Birth Defects and Reproductive Toxicity

This Notrce by Keep America Safe and Beautrtul 10512 Sycamore Avenue Stanton, CA 90680,
657-621-3809.

Keep America Safe and Beau‘uful is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protecting the
environment, improving human health, and supporting environmentally sound practice.

Lance Nyugen is the Chief Executive Officer and a responsible individual within Keep America
Safe and Beautiful. ‘ '

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specrﬁc type of product that is causing consumer exposures in vrolatlon of Proposition 63, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Catevory/Type in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as July 11,2024, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemicat from the use of the products have been occurring without clear ~
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to-make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate, (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasonably.foreseeable use of the products
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California citizens, including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to
the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places throughout California where these products are used. By way
of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, wear, strap, or otherwise
handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine touching of the parts and portions
of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical and is subsequently absorbed
through the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the initial contact. These activities
cause California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed chemical from the products.
California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These violations and threatened violations
pertain to Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

CONTACT INFORMATION
Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Keep America Safe and Beautiful

c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 746-9554
Email:p65attomey(@stephaniesylaw.com

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposiﬁon 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA”) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator’s reference; I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the DEHP exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section III
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public
prosecutors.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS.. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
. or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on
~ publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or

type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has ‘
occurred withdut the requisite Proposition 63 “clear and reasonable warnings™ at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to, transactions nmiade over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturer.

Product* Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)



Poly Performance Small Bugg Poly Performance, Inc. Poly Performance,

Bag Inc.
EXHIBIT A
Products: Such As* DF:rI?IgnS
Poly Performance Small Poly Performance Small
Buggy Bag Buggy Bag (Product code:

PPI-2107-R)

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings
are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.
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OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENT A LHCL‘.L H HAZARD AS3E&3MENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTA L:‘POT:,:!O! A

ITl

SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC NrOPCcJ\/(;:I\T. Ch OF 1556

TH
' . (PROPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY | '

The 7ollowing summary has been praparad by Lho California Office of Environmanial Hea ih Hazzard
Assessment (OEAHA), the lzad sgency for the imalementstion of & Saie Drinking Water and Toxic
Eniforcement Act of 1988 (commonly known as : -
‘ "Prapasiiion 657), A copy of this summary must bz included .28 &h sitachmani 1o any noticz of vio!a'ﬁon
! sarved upon an allegad violator of the Act. The summary providss basic information about s provisions'
of th2 law, and is intendad to serve only as & convenient source of oen=lal information. 1t is not intendag:
to provide authoritative guidance on the m=aning or application of the law. Tha rzader is diracizd i the
siziuiz and OEHHA implementing regulations (sz2 citations below) f or ‘Urher n,ornauon

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BAS IS'FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE.
RELATEDTO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT fr-iE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE.

' The text of Propostion 83 (rl alth and Satzty Gode. Sections 252 9.5 through 25245,13) is zvailabl=

;' © onlifs at: hup lloehha.ca. qov/propeﬂ/l WiP85law72003. himl.. chui tions that provida morz specific .

guydanre on compliance, and that specify procadurss 1o be jollowsd by the Siate In carrying out cariain
aspacis af the law, ara found in Titlz 27 of the Caliiornia Codz of P\e;u’—uons sections 25102 through

27001.7 These implementing rsgulations arz availzblz onljnzs at:
htip://oshha.ca. oov/propSS/!=w/P55Pegs himl.

"WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 5 Pu_ OU/ RE

The "Proposiiion 55 List” Unds=r Propesition 85, the |zad & agsncy (OEHH’\) publishas 2 list of

. chemicals that ara known 1o the State of Californiz to cause cancer and/or reproductiva toxicity,
Chemicals are placad on the P; roposition 65 list if they ar= known to causa cancer .:nno/or oirth defecis or
oLher reproducuv:- harm, such =s damage o

'

L allfurthar reg.ulaiory raferances arz to szctions of T le
'othemisa indicatsd. The staiute, rzqulztions and ralevan:
fath p//www oahha ca, gov/propESS/L:\/\I/JHC’M himl,

=
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@
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/ lifornia Coez of Regulations uniess
‘case Iaw are availzble on the OZHHA websits
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T2mzlz or melz reproduciiva systams or fo tha d2 v:fopm ZtUs. This ]is‘i MUt b UPdatsd al lzast ones 3

year The currani Proposition 65 fist ofc emicals is avz llc blz o ths OEHHA wabsitz at hito: /!

yoww, 0zhhs.c2.cov/an 2055/0ron33 list/Nawiist. himl, ’ ' :
hOac chzmicals thai zrz o the fisl arz regulsied under Froposition 65. Susinassas thai produce;

use, rzlzasa or o‘h;‘wxs: engagr )nmci'\/ftl@s Involving lisizd chzmica L must comaly wuh tha Tollowing: '

Clzar andrezsonable werpings. A businass is fequirzd to warn a person befor O ,
"knowing)y and intzntionally" xposing that peraf\n {02 listd chemical unlass an =xzmption appliss, Tha I
warning given must bs "clear and reasonsblz.” This m2ans ihat the warning must: (1) ¢l aarly maks known-

that the chamical involvad is known o cause cancer, or birth defacts or othz FFPDFDCJUCL}\/“ harm; and (2 )

be given in such a way that it will gfieciively reach the parson bziora he ar shz is exposad 1o Lhaz

chemical. Some exposurss ars :x-mpl irom ths warning rzguirsmant undar carisin circumsiances

discussad belaw,

N

Frohidition irom discharzes inio dr inking waizr, £ business musi Ho knowingly discharaa or rales

3 listaa chemical into watsr .or onio Jano wherz It passes or probz bly will pass'inio a & saurce of rmkmg
watsr, Somo GlSCth;’S ares axampt from this reqt.'frcmmt undsr ceriain cir cumsiancas discussed balow,

DOES PROPOSITION 65 PROVIDE AN Y EXE r'/\//F’T/O/\/S 7

“Yas. Youshould consult the current varsion of the statute and regulations
(‘mp /howw.0ehha.ca.gov/propE5/lawsindax. himl) fo deiem;_n: all applicable exampiions, ths mesi
common oi which srz the iollowing:

1 &

Crzca :=‘lo: Proposition 65 warning raou;r—mcma do not apply uniil 12 moniths afisr the ¢ hemc:! hzs

Crsce €
bezn lis The Propositinn §5 deChafbc prohibiiior dnas not apply § 0 a dischargz or ralezsz of 2

, chamzcs ‘h:t iakas chH les= than 20 monxhs arer ihe listing of the chamicz), t

=
-
.

Governmenizl acancies and pubiic \waiar vfiiisias, All agsncies of tha

2 =V

QOvsmmcm, as well as enfities oparating puslic watar sysiams, ars EX2mpt.

=dzral, sizie or locs)

1 .
1

o 5 -~ 4
Businesses With nins or faws re—-;p/ovsc; Nzlihar th=s w aming raquirameant nor the d!scnarg=>

prohibition applias ta & businass ihiat employs a total of nine or fzwer emplovszs, This includzs a|
ess, not just thase prasent in Calfforia.

employz



For chemicals that ar lisizd undsr Proposition 53
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o
as anv\/n io the Staiz io causs cancer, 5 waming'is not 1
dzmonsiiats rhati he =xposurz occurs i z lzve) that noses "no significa ant
exposure s calculaizd to result in not morz than one sxcass case of cancer iN 100,000 individuzls
axposzd ovar 2 70-year lifztime. Tha Propesition 63 ragulations ideniify spaciic "No S’O”"’CS”‘ Risk
Lavals” , ' s
(NSRLs) formany lisiad carcinogens. EXposuras below‘{hese
requirement, See OEHHA's website ai:
hiip://www.ozhha.ca.gov/prop65/g=ih SRLs.himl for = IISL ni NSRLs, and Section 93701 st s2q. of ths

regulations for imformation concaming how thase levals ars calcilatzd,
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5
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Exposuras thai will produce nc obszrvahlz rzoroduciive

For chemicals known io the Siats ‘0 cause r,;:)raducuv~ foxicity, a warning Is not r
2 zxposure will producs nd OD"er\'nb'

caUsirg the sxposurs can demonsirst ie thzt tha =x

times the level in quastion, In other words, the level of expasurz mus be below the "n
|evel" dividad by 1,000. 1h|5 nurnber is known as ihe Maximum Allowable Dose-Laval

(MADL). Ss= OEHHA's wzbsitz at: hitp://wvw.oehha.ca. gov/propes/getNSRLs.himl for 2, st 57 MADLS,
and S=ction 25301 erssq, oi tha rzgulations for information concemmg how these lzvels are calculatsd

1,000 tim=
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Expesyras io Neturally Occurring Chemicels in Food, Cer:m axposures to chamicals that 7°LU1'=1“Y
¢a P
that do not result from ary known human activity, including activity by somsane oifar

& expesurz) ara exempt from the warning raquxraf“w'ms oi th2 law. If tha
sible. Regulations =xnf9mmg this

occur in foods (i.2.,

than the person causin'g the
Ghamical fs 2 contaminani? it must be raducsd io the low 1 leve] fzz

=xemption can be found in Saction 25501, ‘ -

—AT

hemizzl enizring anv source

Discharges ihsi do not ,=a_1h ina fgn/’ﬁcsnfsmounf”of ife lisiad chei
of drinking watar. The prohibition from discharges info drinking watar does not apply if the dischargsr is |

sble to demonstrata that 3 "significant zmount” of h= listed chemical has nat does not, or will not pass
into or probably pass into a source of drinking water, and that the dischargs C O'—‘p“:S with 2l other
applicable laws, regulations, parmits, raquiramenis, or orders: A "significant amount” means any
deztaciabla amount, except an amount that would mest the * 'no significant risk” lavel for chemicals that
cause cancer or tha atis 1,000 times below ths "no obsarvable effzci® |evel for chemicals Lhat cause -

reproduciive toxicity, If an individual were =xpesad ic tha at amaunt in drinking watar. ;

v




Hou' s PROPOSITION 55 ENFORCED?

Eriorcameni is carrisd aut throudh civil lpwsuits. Thess Tawsuits may be broughi by ihe Aﬁomey Ganzral,
any distici akomnay, or carain city attornevs, Lawsuiis may also bz braught by privaiz partias scting iny

tnz public nizresi but only zfier providing notice of the allegzd violation 1o ihs Atomzy Gerzral, tha
appropriatz district attorney and Chty atiornay, and thz businass accusad of the violation, The notics mist
_provige adequata information to allow the racipient jo 2ss2ss iha naturs of the allagad violaiion. Tha

noiice must comply with tha Informastion and procadural raquirsmanis spzcifiad in Saciion 25802 of Tiila .
27 and sections 3100-3103 of Title 11, A privatz pany may not pursue an indepandent eniorcemani

action under Proposition 65 i one o7 ihe gavermmanis) oficials notzd abovs inktiatas 3N eniorcamansi
action within sixty days o the notice, ‘ s

2ion of Proposition 83 is subject to civil pznzliizs of Up 1o $2,500 per day

A businass found to bs'in viola: .
for ach violzation, In addition, the businass may bs orderad by a court 1o stop commitiing tha violztion,

c

A privaiz party may nei filz an anfarcamani aciion besad on'csriain 2XDoSUras if tha allzgad violaior
.me&is-speciiic condiions. For iha iollowing typas of 2Xposures, tha'Act providas =n Opporiunity for tha
busingss lo corract the alleged violstion: ' B

An exposUre o afcohq(ic bsvarsges ihai ars consumed on th= allzaed viclzior's premisas io tha

exiznt onsfte consumptian is permiiiad by law:

m

EXposurz o 3 Proposition 83 listzd chamical in a fo0d or beverage preparsd and Sold on tha -
l2ged violator's premisas thai is primarily intendad iar immediatz 'bonsumptlon on- o afi-
remises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally addad io'iha 100d, and was
jormed by cooking or simjlzr preparstion of food or baverags COMpoN2nis necassary io randar the"
700d or beverags palaizhlz or io avoid microbiological coniamination; i

An 2xposurz io anvironmenial tobacco smokz caused by aniry of persons (othar than employzss)
on pramises owneag or operaizd by ths allagzd viajzior Whzra smokKing is parmitizd at any location

on the premises;

exhaust, to tha 2xtént the SXposure occurs inside a ¢

s An exposure 1o lisizd chemicals in =ngi
iolatof.and grimarily inizndad sor parking non-
" \

ns
iacility owned or operaizd by the allzg=d v
commercial vehicles,

[ 5 privaie pariy alleges thai a violztion occurrad basad on one of the expesures described shove, A :
the privale party must first provida the allzged violaior a notjcs of special compliance procadurs - : .
and proar of compliance form, ‘ CoL 8
. . o | I
A copy of thé notice of special compliance procadure and proot of compliance form is included in Appendix g
- and can be downloaded from OEHHA's websia at: :
hﬁp;//oehha'.ca.gov/propsa[aw/pas;aw72003‘..htmf.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS... ,
'cénté'ci' the Ofiice of En\_f.i"ronrﬁental fealth Hazard Assessmant's Proposiiion 65 Implameantation Ofiice at (315)
445-5500-or via z-mail 5t o o - - I o _ :
. P&5Public.Commants@oehha.ca.gov, ' : o . :

Revissd: Ivfey-?.m?’ _ , , | _ |

NOTE: Authority ciizd: Sectiori 25249.12) Haalih and Safety Codz. Rsferance: Seciions 23249.5.25249.6— - — .. _._
25249,7,25249.9, 2524910 2nd 25245, 17 F=51h and Safzty Cods g ey

v



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

1.

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

[ am the attorney for the noticing party;

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise

~ who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed

chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in -
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute; :

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

Dated: 5/2/2025 %‘D

o
Stephanie_%//



PROOF OF SERVICE

[, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.
On 5/2/2025, I served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d);
PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND
CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY

GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to a United States Postal Service Representative: '

Current President or CEQ

Poly Performance, Inc.

870 Industrial Way

San Luis Obispo, California, 93401

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto hitp://0ag.ca.cov/propéi/add-60-
. dav-notice

The Attorney General of the State of California

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid

The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.

By sending electronic mail

The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San
Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,

| Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,

Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras
The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

. A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

« Executed on 5/2/2025 Carlsbad, California




I’ By US First Class Mail:

) x

COLUSA COUNTY
'547 IVlarket Street, Ste. 102
. Colusa, CA 95932

'DEL NORTE COUNTY
450 H Street, Room 171
' Crescent City, CA 95531

;ALPJNE COUNTY
‘PO Box 248

" Markleeville, CA 96120

- “EL DORADO COUNTY -

1978 Pacific Street
“Placerville, CA 95667

. AMADOR COUNTY
1708 Court Street #202
'Jackson, CA 95642

‘FRESNO COUNTY
-2220 Tulare Street, Ste, 1000 .
Fresno, CA. 93721 °

GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
Wl]lows CA. 95988

BUTTE COUNTY

25 County Center Drive -
Administration Building
Oroville, CA 95965 -

ot .
HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th.Street

- Eureka, CA 95501

By Electronic Mail:

ALAMEDA COUNTY |
Attn; Nancy O'Malley )
CEPDPron65(@acgovy.org ;

CALAVERAS COUNTY

-\ Barbaru'Yool\

Prupé;Env@co calaveras.caus

" CONTRA COSTA COUNTY K

Attn: Stacey Grassini
:wass:m@contracostadaorw

) INYO COUNTY

Attn: Thomas L. Hardy
invoda@invocountv.us

I .
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Attn: Summer Stephan

SanDiegoDAPron63@sdeda org

SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY
Attn; Mark Ankcorn

CitvAttyProo635(@sandiego.goy

“SAN JOAQUIN COU;NTY
Attn: Tori Verber

DAConsumc, Envtronmcntalmsw:da

.0rg.
i

MADERA COUNTY |
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY.
3501 Civic Center Dn‘/e
Room 130

San Rafacl, CA 94902

* MENDOCINO COUNTY'

POBOX 1000 .
Ukiah, CA 95482

. MODOC COUNTY"

204 S. Court Street, Rbom 202
Alturas, CA 96101

MONO C‘OUNTY
POBOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

" 210 West Temple Street,

Suite 18000.
Los Angeles, CA D0017-3710

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S., #407
Orange, CA 92868

“SAN BENITO COUNTY

419 4th Street’
Hollister, CA 95023-3501

"ORANGE COUNTY

Altn; Christina ngos

. Prop63Notice@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Altn: Michelle Latimer
mlatimen@co.lassen.ca.us

MARIPOSA COUNTY
Attn; Walter W. Wall
meda@marivosacounty.org )

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attn: Jeannine ML Pacioni

: PFODGDDA@CD monterey.ca.us

" NAPA COUNTY

Attn: Alison Haley
CEP, D(Dr:ountvm‘ﬂzu::a.or=r

SAN FRANCISCO C‘OU"\IT‘[

| At Gregory Alker

Gregory.alker@sfeov.ore

SANFRANCISCO CITY

" Attn: Valetie Lopez

Valerie. Looéz@sfcivattv'orv

SANLUIS OE‘SPO COUNT Y

Attw: Eric J. Dobroth
:dubroﬂlmcc.slo.ca.us.

" SANTA CRUZ COUNTY *.
.Attn; Jeffrey S. Rossll

SAN MATEO COUNTY
400 County Center, Third Floor,
Rcdwood Ciry CA 94063

" SHASTA COUNTY

1355 West Street - -_._
Redding, CA. 96001

SIERRA COUNTY

- 100 Courthouse Square

Dowmevﬂle CA 950 6

SISKIYOU COUNT

| POBOX9%6 . |
Yreka; CA 95097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Texas Street, Ste. 4500
Fairfield, C4 94533

. SANBERNAPDINO COUNTY
"+ 316 N. Mountain View Ave

San Bemnardino, CA 92415-0004
KERN COUNTY

1215 Truxtun Avenue
Balersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY

.235 N. Forbes Street

Lakeport, CA 95453

IMPERIAL COUNTY"

. 940 West Main Street, Ste. 102.

El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn Clifford H. Newell
DA Pmnﬁa@co nevada. caus

. PLUMAS COUNTY

Attn;’ David Hollister

T, \HSLAUS COLNI by
§32 12th Street, Ste. JOO
Mo de'Lo CA. 95333 -

- SUTTER CQUNTY

446 2nd Strest, Shite IO"
Yuba City, CA'.9509]

TEHAMA COUNTY
PO BOX'519 ;
Red Bluff, CA 96080 . -

TRINITY COUNTY .
PO BOX 310

" Weaverville, CA9<§OS’3 A

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No. Wash'mgton Street
Sonora, CA 953_70

" YUBA COUNTY
© 215 Fifth Street, Ste. 152
Marysville, CA 95501 .

Office of the CJty Attomcy
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. Main Street ;
Los Angeles, CA 90012

‘ Office of the City Attorney

City of San Jose- .

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor -

San Jose, CAO5113 . ¢ -

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd.

Hanford CAO 230

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: -Stephan R. Passalacqua
. ibames(@sonoma-county.ory

TULARE COUNTY
Atin: Phillip J. Cline
Prop65@co.tulare. cd.us

davidliellister@countvofolumas.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY -

_Attn: Paul E, Zcllorbach

Prov63(@riveoda.ore

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Mvarie Schubert

Propé5@sacda.ore

"SANTA BARBARA COUNTY.

Atm: Christopher Dalbey
DA Prop63(@co.santa-barbara ca us

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

JAttn: Bud Porter

EPU@da.scezov.org .

Proo65DA@santacnizeounty.us

. VENTUR.A COUNTY

Alin; Gregory D, Totten
daspecialoos@venturaore

YOLO COUNTY
Atin: Jeff W, Reisig
cfendi@volocounty.org

PLACER COUNTY
_Attn: Morgan Briggs Gire

Drop63(@placer.ca eov
MERCED COUNTY

"Aftn: Kimberly Lewis _
" Prop63@countyofmerced.com -




